    Access DCS-MUX
LOOP-AM 3440
Access DCS-MUX
Description
The Loop-AM 3440 is an access DCS-MUX that can
combine various digital access interfaces into E1 or T1
lines for convenient transport and switching. The Loop-AM
3440 Access DCS-MUX provides access for a variety of

display
! Compatible to a GUI network management system.
Ordering Information
To specify options, choose from list below:
Model Description Note
Main Unit
Loop-AM 3440-CH Main Unit Chassis without CPU, power, E1/T1 card Basic Controller (Discontinued)
Loop-AM 3440-CHA Wideband Main Unit without CPU, power, E1/T1 card Basic Controller
CPU Module
Loop-AM 3440-CCA
CPU card for 128Mbits backplane capacity
(order two for redundancy)
For Loop-AM 3440-CHA only.
Loop-AM 3440-CC
CPU card for 32Mbits backplane capacity
(order two for redundancy)
(Discontinued)
Mini Plug-in Module (Select 1 to 4 cards from below list.)
Loop-AM 3440-E1
Loop-AM 3440-T1
E1 Interface
T1 Interface
Loop-AM 3440-M4E75 Mini Quad E1 Interface w/ 75 ohm
Loop-AM 3440-M4E120 Mini Quad E1 Interface w/ 120 ohm
" For Loop-AM 3440-CHA with
Loop-AM 3440-CCA CPU only.
" Include a 1M 8-BNC to DB25
Conversion Cable
" Include a 1M 4-Phone Jack  to
DB25 Conversion Cable
Loop-AM 3440-MT Mini Quad T1 Interface
" For Loop-AM 3440-CHA with
Loop-AM 3440-CCA CPU only.
" Include a 1M 4-Phone Jack to
DB25 Conversion Cable
Loop-AM 3440-AFRE
E1 Frame Relay to ATM inter-working or
Frame Relay to Frame Relay concentration
Loop-AM 3440-AFRT
T1 Frame Relay to ATM inter-working or
Frame Relay to Frame Relay concentration
Loop-AM 3440-RT Router Interface
Loop-AM 3440-R2 Router (Phase 2) Interface
Loop-AM 3440-FOM Fiber Optical Interface
Dual Slot Plug-in Module (Shares the 12 available slots with the single slot cards.)
Loop-AM 3440-3H 3-channel 2Mbits MDSL plug-in module
With line power, takes 2 DTE slots
per card.
Loop-AM 3440-5RS232 5-channel RS232 with X.50 subrate plug-in module
Loop-AM 3440-6V35
6-channel V.35 plug-in module with DB25S connector, for
M34 please order conversion cable connector below
Loop-AM 3440-6V35A
6-channel V.35 plug-in module with DB25S connector, for
M34 please order conversion cable connector below.
(2Mbits per channel)
Loop-AM 3440-6V36A
6-channel V.36 card with DB25 connector via conversion
cable to DB37
Loop-AM 3440-6X21A 6-channel X.21 card with DB15 connector
Loop-AM 3440-6E530A 6-channel EIA530 card with DB25 connector
For Loop-AM 3440-CHA with
Loop-AM 3440-CCA CPU only.
Loop-AM 3440-6RS449A
6-channel EIA530 card with DB25 connector via conversion
cable
Single Slot Plug-in Module (Shares the 6 available slots with the dual slot cards.)
Loop-AM 3440-4E1-cc 4-channel E1 Interface
where cc =  RJ for RJ48C connector
 BNC for RJ48C connector
Loop-AM 3440-4T1 4-channel T1 Interface
For Loop-AM 3440-CHA with
Loop-AM 3440-CCA CPU only.